Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: , TYE APP NO:
513!7&()/! m'#hﬂ ABOVETH\STABLZ@DWNON usEONLWDM#M!mz-_&_Z——J
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ﬁ%’f’%;
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - - é‘}
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 i,

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MAND ATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: COG Operating LLC OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: Bone Yard 11 Fee 16H, Bone Yard 11 Fee 11H, Bone Yard 11 Fee 12H API: 30-015-43999, 30-015-43417, 30-015-43305
Pool: N SevenRivers; Glorieta-Yeso Pool Code: 97565

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORAT\ON UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor [1]or[1t]
[ '] Commingling - Storage —Measurement
[IoHc mcre [Opic Opc Oots  [Oom
[ 11} Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIwrx  [OpMx  [JswD [Pl JEOR  [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.

A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.lm Application requires published notice Content
D.m Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [J Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.J No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individval with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

5/7/18
Kanicia Castillo Date
Print or Type Name

432-853-1275

Phone Number

L/ keastillo@concho.com

Signature e-mail Address




a Kanicia Castillo

May 30, 2018
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Michael McMillan

1220 S St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Request for Surface Commingle
Mr. McMillan,

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests approval to Surface Commingle our Bone Yard 11 Fee wells at the
16H facility.

Bone Yard 11 Fee 11H Bone Yard 11 Fee 12H

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

API # 30-015-43417 API #30-015-43305

Surface: 120 FNL & 170 FWL Surface: 170 FSL & 1460 FWL
Sec 11, T20S, R25E, Unit D Sec 2, T20S, R25E, Unit N

Bone Yard 11 Fee 16H

Eddy County, NM

API #: 30-015-43999

Surface: 2373 FSL & 2110 FWL
Sec 2, T20S, R25E, Unit K

Consolidating our battery facilities will extend the economic life for these wells and lessen surface
disturbance. The wells above all have diverse ownership. Two wells will produce into their own dedicated test
separator and have continuous metering. The third well will be allocated using the subtraction method. These
wells are currently commingled under CTB-770. We would like to commingle the Bone Yard 11H and 12H at
the 16H battery which wili leave the Grave Digger State Com 8H producing at its own facility. Commingling
will not reduce the value of production.

These wellis will be producing from the N. Seven Rivers;Glorieta-Yeso 97565. Attached is a diagram of the
battery facility, a map showing the well locations and the location of the CTB, admin checklist, and notice to
all interest owners and publication.

Please contact me at 432-685-4332 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

K/*C__/
COG Operating LLC

Kanicia Castilio



District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
District 11
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?sotgfﬁzms Road, Aziec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: COG Operating LLC
OPERATOR ADDRESS: One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Ave, Midland, TX 79707
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [XLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: K] Fee [ State [J Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? K]Yes [JNo If*“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. CTB-770
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Kyes [[INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [INo.

(4) Measurement type:  [IMetering [ Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [[JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Seven Riverg;Glorieta-Yeso 97565
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes KINo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Klyes [No

(4) Measurement type:  [RAMetering K] Other (Specify) Subtraction method on third well.

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Weli Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: Y &— TITLE: Regulatory Advisor DATE: 5/14/18

TYPE OR PRINTNAME Kanicia Castillo TELEPHONE NO.. 432-685-4332

E-MAIL ADDRESs:. Kcastillo@concho.com










District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Mstrict 1]

811 S. First St.. Ancsia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phonc: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phonc: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August |, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[T AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! APl Number 2Poal Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-43417 87565 N Seven Rivers; Glorieta - Yeso
4Property Code S Properly Name 6 Well Number
315130 BONE YARD 11 FEE 11H
70OGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3391°
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Scction Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fcet From the East/West linc County
D 11 20S 25E 120 NORTH 170 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scction Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 11 | 20S | 25E 376 SOUTH 352 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infil) 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

T, ]
® ® "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
l l 1 hereby certifv thai the information contained herein is triee and complete
ATA
l NAD 27 GRID — NM EAST {0 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
, RFA ATION owns @ warking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
, N: 580155.4 - E: 460056.3 the proposed bottom hole location ar has a right to drill this well at this
, LOLII\?(]; ?%45?1%%802%959_'\' W focation pursuant to a contract with an awner of such a mineral or working
- ' o B BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ] interest, or 10 a voluntary poofing agreement or a compuisory pooling
‘fﬁ N: 575238.6 — E: 460175.8 order heretofore entered by the division.
I ¢« LAT: 32.58137073 N b C_ﬂ/
( LONG: 104.46262202° W 6/10/16
Signature Date
[ CORNER_DATA Kanicia Castillo
| NAD 27 GRID — NM EAST Primied Name
A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" :
| N 5749067 — E 4598437 kcastillo@concho.com
E-mail Address
\ B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947"
______ 7 7 _ N 577592.0 —~ E 459864.9 o
S *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947 S Lo .
N 580276.9 — E 459887.3 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
l O: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| N 580253.1 ~ E 462532.6 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
I E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
| N 580229.1 ~ E 465177.8 ’
| F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" 11-3-2015
N 577584.2 — £ 465171.8 Date of Survey
~~~~~~ __t. —— - PR — ) ‘ Q,
G: CALCULATED CORNER Signature and Seal of PR ftnptSygveME ),
| N 574939.6 — E 465164.4 &
| H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947"
' N 5749225 - E 4625033 /
1: CALCULATED CORNER Q‘EQ
' N 580265.0 — E 461209.9 19680
i 2. CALCULATED CORNER Certilicate Number
l N 5749146 — £ 4611733
® ! ©
RRC —  Firm No.: TX 10193838 NM 4655451 — Job No.: [S1511597



District [

1628 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88230
Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax {575) 1930720
District 8

811 5. First St, Aneais, NM 88210

Phoue: (575) 748-128) Fax (575) 748-972¢
Digtriet il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87310
Phonc: (5051 333-6178 Fax. (505) 3346170
District 1V

12208, Si Francis Dr., Sanws Te, NM 87535
Phunc: (305} 476-3460 Fax {505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 AP{ Number 2] Conde 1 Pool Name
30-015-43305 97565 N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso
4Property Code $Property Name & Well Number
315130 BONE YARD 11 FEE 12H
TOGRID NO # Operator Name ?Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC, 3398’
'* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lt Bale Feet from the Nonbv/South line Feet From the East/West line County
N 2 20S | 25E 170 SOUTH 1460 WEST EDDY
* Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot no. Section Township Roege Lea Lin Feet from the Nonh/South line Feet from the EasvWest fine County
N 11 208 | 25E 370 SOUTH 1636 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joiat or Infill 1 Consolidation Code  Deder No,
160

No allowabie will be assigned o

this complction until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16
® ‘, ©! } ® CEQDETIC DATA comiER DATA OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| ) | NAD 27 GRIO -~ NM EAST NAD 27 GRD - Nu EAST 1 hereliy coriify that the information comtined herein i irie ard cumplete
Lor ¢ Lor s wrz2 wor . .
t ] } SURFACE LOCATION A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1847 I 1y the best of my Rnowledge amd beitef, and that this uryemisation etther
| , | N 580433.8 - E 461347.5 N 574906.7 — E 4598432
L— L R IRl IR I N | - - o - ouns g working imterest or ualvased mineral interest tn the land inchuling
LAT. 32.595685514' N 8: FOUND BRASS CaAP "1547"
| [ i LONG: 10445883387 W N 577582.0 — € 4598649 [ the propused bottum hoir locamon or has a nghs tu drilf this weli at the
[ } 1
| 1 { N 575%1505.4 (:':4 F:a%';gﬁeg*fsgc:ggya%‘gn locatiun puriuent to a caarruct sith an nuner of such a mincrol ar working
! f ! Smterest, ur v a valumary peoling agreemnt vr @ Compuiors: poditng
}_ B U S e - = D: FOUND BRASS CaP "1947° A )
| ¢ 1 @ N 5828825 ~ E 4598967 | onder beveyprine entered by the division.
| | 1
£: FOUND 8RASS CAP "1947°
! ! ! N 585504,) - £ 4593059 / . 1sne
i ) [ Sigiaty Oate
| ' l F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" i
W - - @ _3_39 ______ N 585511.7 « £ 4525484 ChaSIty JaCkson
330, + ! + Printed Name
.. ! i G: FOUND ERASS CAP “1947")
' : : N 5855208 - € 4651909 | cjackson@concho.com
yo SL S H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1gaz~] Foml Addrese ’
1460° | '/"‘170i ; N 582874.9 - € 4651847
: . M) T ] K FOUND BRASS CAP “1947" 'SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
e '_1/—330 : N 5802251 - € 4651778 Lherehy cortify that the well location shown an this
MR Y] . . - -
] % = | J'N F;);J 7N508 Ae; AESEC‘:ZS ‘179‘4; plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
by . i
_____ _§ | }-—' R A U K: CALCULATED CORNER made by me or under my supervision. and that the
0 . N 5749396 - £ 465164 4 . )
H g . i ¢ 574939 E 485 same is true and correct to the best of my belief
s . & ! L: FOUND BRASS CAP “1947°
[ H t N 5749225 - £ 4625033 8-5-2015 e —
i * . ! : @ M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1ga7°|  DstcofSurvey
-~~~ -2 A& - r-’/ ---------- 1 N 580253.1 - £ 4625326
118 t Signature and Seal of Iy
I TV { ' 1: CALCULATED POINT
H 1 1 | N 8815728 « E 461214 )
i F:;u L | ! 2: CALCULATED POINT
B -1 \ N 5815659 ~ E 4625365
rqs—~1 r 3. CALCULATED POINT
- ' N 5745145 - € 4611733 | 19680
H B. M} ' .
'bsb‘ 1 37ﬂ : Cenificate Number
P
:
O é 10 L ®
RRC — Flrm No.r TX F0193838 WM 4655457 ~ Job No.: [SI1508437



Disigetd

1623 N French Dr . Hobby NM R¥240
Phonc ($75) 393-6)6] Fax: {$75)393-072¢

Diurict it
811 S. Fimt St, Antcsia, NM RR2 1O

Phone (S75) T4R-(2K3 Fax: {ST5) T4R-9720

District H}

1000 Rio firazos Road, Aztec. NM 741G
Phonc {5G5) 3344178 Fax {$05) 3346170

Districe {1V

1220 S, St Francis Dr, Sunta Fe, NM 87508
Phoae (505) 476-346D Fax: {305} 3763462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number 2 Pooi Code . 3 Pool Name .
30-015-43999 97565 N. Seven Rivers;Glorieta-Yeso
Praperty Code 3 Propenty Name 6 Well Number
315130 BONE YARD 11 FEE 16H
TOGRID NO. # Operator Name YElevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3423’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no Section Townsisp Range Lot 1dn Feer (rom the North:South line Feet From the E3suWes line County
K 2 208 25E 2373 SOUTH 2110 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location I Dilferent From Surface
UL or ot no. Secuion Township Range Lot idn Fect from the North/South linc Fect from the EastuWest linc County
N 11 | 208 | 25E 38 SOUTH 2305 WEST EDDY
11 Dediwcated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidanion Code 13 Order No.
240

No allowablc will be assigned to this completion untif afl inicrest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
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GEQUETIC, DATA
NAD 27 CRIF - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N. 5826305 - L: 4870053
LAT: 32.6016958° N
LONG: 104,4367114" W

BOTTOM HOLE
N 5749304 -~ E 482152.7
LAT: 32.5805299T N
LONG 104.45620390° W

CORNER_DATA
NAD 27 ORI -~ NM EAST

A, FOUNG BRASS CAP "1943°
N 574908.7 ~ £: 4598432
& FOUND BRASS CAR “1g4:”
N 5775320 - £: 459864 §
T FOUND BRASS CAP "1§42°
N 5802769 - €: 459687 3
B FOUND BRASS CAP “1947
N 582082.5 - E: 459896.7
€ FOUND BRASS CAP “19e?”
N 5B5504.t - €. 2508060
F FOUND BRASS CAP "1947°
N 5855117 ~ £ 462548.4
G FOUND BRASS CAP “194?°
N. 58552084 - € 4651909
H- FOUNC BRASS CAP 1947
N 5828748 - £ 455184.7
| FOUND BRASS CAP “{947°
N. 5802291 - £ 46851778
J FOUND BRASS CAR “tg47”
N, 577584.2 ~ £ 4651718
K. CALCULATED CORNER
N. 57483896 ~ £ 46515844
L. FOUND BRASS CAP "1947°
N 5749225 - € 4625033
M: FOUND BRASS CAP “1947"
N 3802531 « E 452532¢%

CALCIMATED POINTS

t N SB28BL.E ~ E: 4E1218
N
3. N 574994 £ ~ £ 4E1173

61
5B2878.7 - E: 4625405 2
33

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRili ~ NM EAST

SURFACE 1 OCATION
N %8269 Y « E 5031839

LAT 32 6018090 M

LONG. 104 4572301 W

BOTION NOLE
N. 874950 3 - £ 503331 4
LAT, 32 58064341 N
LtONG 174 4587223 W

LOANER OATA
NAD B3 CRY - NM EAST

A; FOUND BRASS CAP "1947°
N: 574957.¢ - E: 50102t ¢
8. FOUND BRASS CAP “1947°
N: 5776525 - [: 5010436
C: FOUND BRASS CAR 39477
N: SB0337.4 - E: 5010859
0. FOUND BRASS CAP "1947°
N: 382943y - £: 5010753
E. FOUND BRASS CAP “1942*
N: 5855648 -~ E: SDMOBLE
£ FOUND BRASS CAP *1547"
N: 5855724 -~ [: 5037270
C: FOUND BRASS CAP 18477
N: 585581.6 ~ €: 506369 6
H: FOUND BRASS CAP "10477
N: 5829356 - E: S0638) 4
I FOUND BRASS CAP "1947°
N; SRO289 7 - £ 5063566
J. FOUND BRASS CAP "1847"°

N: 5750048 - €: SDE343 Y
L' FOUND BRASS CAR "1947"
N: 5749825 - E: 503682.u
M FOUND BRASS CAP “1947°
N: 5803136 ~ € 5037113
CALCULATER POINTS
WN: B8254%.2 ~ £ 50239712
N §B2934.3 - € 503791
H: 57497502 - E: SD2351.%

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 herehy eornfy thai the information contained herein is true and complete
tus the best of my nawledge and belief, and thit this argeaiation aiher
ownt @ working interest or wnleased mincraf interest in the land mriwding
the propased batiom hate licason or has a nghe in drill this wetl ot this
location parsuani 1o a commics with an owner of such G minerul pr working
intercst, or sa a vofuntary pooling agreemens or @ compulsory peoling

order heretofmr entered by the &ivision

Y C— 2/7/18

Signature Daie
Kanicia Castillo

Printed Name
kcastillo@concho.com

E-ma) Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotied from ficld notes of acinal survevs
made by me or under my supervision and that the
setne iv true and correct (0 the best of my belief

3-08-2017

Dasc of Survey

Signature and Scat of §

Certificate Number

onaL 35

S.L. CHANGE 8-10-

Job

No.: [S1601028R4



Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-43305

BONE YARD 11 FEE #012H
Printed On: Friday, May 25 2018

Production Monthly Average
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) {Water(BBLS) {Days P/l {Oil{BBLS} Gas{MCF) |Water(BBLS)
2017{{97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Oct 1154 1534 13264 31 37 49 428
2017{[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Nov 1220 1638 13363 30 41 55 445
2017{{97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Dec 541 712 7827 18 30 40 435
2018{[97565) N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  |Jan 1 46 16141 31 0 1 521
2018|[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  (Feb 283 257 18845 28 i0 9 673
2018{[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Mar 560 688 19557 31 18 22 631




Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-43999
BONE YARD 11 FEE #016H
Printed On: Friday, May 25 2018

Production Monthly Average
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas{MCF) |Water{BBLS) |Days P/l |Oil{BBLS) Gas{MCF) |Water(BBLS)
2018|[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  [Jan 10702 7907 25179 22 486 359 1145
2018|[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Feb 15127 13052 43329 28 540 466 1547
2018|[97565) N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  |Mar 12797 12174 40083 31 413 393 1293




Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-43417
BONE YARD 11 FEE #011H
Printed On: Friday, May 25 2018

Production

Monthly Average

Year |Pool Month |Oil{BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/1 Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS)

2017{97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  |Oct 1781 2914 16022 31 57 94 517
2017}{[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Nov 1659 2245 13810 30 55 75 460
2017][97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO  |Dec 991 1435 15227 31 32 46 491
2018j{97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO [Jan 798 698 16600 31 26 23 535
20181{97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Feb 1241 1351 17344 28 a4 48 619
2018{[97565] N. SEVEN RIVERS; GLORIETA-YESO |Mar 1500 1158 15717 31 48 37 507




Legal Notice

COG Operating, LLC is applying to surface commingle three oil wells to a central tank
battery in Eddy County, New Mexico. The central tank battery is located at the Bone
Yard 11 Fee 16H well. The three wells, details, and locations are the following:

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, located in the southwest quarter of section 11, T20S, R25E,
Unit M, 10°FSL & 130°FWL.

- Bone Yard 11 Fee #12H, located in the southwest quarter of section 2, T20S, R25E,
Unit N, 170°FSL & 1460’ FWL.

Bone Yard 11 Fee #16H, located in the southwest quarter of section 2, T20S, R25E,
Unit K, 2373’FSL & 2110°FWL.

Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20
days. Additional information can be obtained by contacting Kanicia Castillo, COG
Operating LLC, One Concho Center, 600 W illinois Ave, Midland, TX 79701. Phone
number is 432-685-4332.



Document Type

Well Name

Notes

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Zanaida Ruth Griffin] 166 Mountain 8rook Park] Birmingham, AL 35213 GC #: 91-7195-9991-7038-1610-8464

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Robert D &Tawnya Cole Rev. Liv. Trust}5414 70th Place | Lubbock, TX 79424 GCH: 91-7198-9991-7038-1610-8457

Commingie Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Charles Lee Cole| 3730 California Ave. | Carmichael, CA 95608 | GC#: $1-7199-9991-7038-1610-8440

& i Notice Borwe Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Cheryl Ann Currier{P.0. Box 1813 | Artesia, NM 88211-1813}GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8433

. Ty
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Lawrence David Williard| 11020 Mira Vista Place| , NM 87123 | GCit: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8426
Ce i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, M16H (T8 Sent Certified Mail to Steven Williard{P.O. Box 1174 Artesia, NM $8211-1174} GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8419

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Witliam J. & Carol O. Duncan, JSTWROS| 1414 Crownhilf Drive| Arlington, TX 76012 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8402

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Tarleton & Sherrill Woodson REV TRT T.A. & Sherriil Woodson, TTEES|P.0O. Box 195{ Acton, CA. 93510 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8396

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Constance D. Connelly TR DTD 3/6/15 Constance D. Connelly, Trustee 1014 Whispering Oak Ct. | Arlington, TX 76012{GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8389

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to HF LLC {3018 S. High Street{Denver, CO. 80210| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8372

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fes 811H, #12H, #16H CT8 Sent Certified Mail to William S. & Linga K. Woodson Trust William & Linda Woodson, TTEES{211 Dunes Street | Morro Bay, CA 93442 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8365
| Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to David R. & Loretta Woodson Living TR David R. & Loretta M. Woodson, TTEES| 20313 NE 89th Ave | Battleground, WA 986041GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8358
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, $16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Thomas C. & Linda Woodson JTWROS| P.O. Box 120757| Arlington, TX 76012| GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8341

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to David N. & tris M. Harris Living TR{David N. Harris & Iris M. Harris, Co-TTES|P.0. Box 850403 | Yukon, OK 73085-0403| GCH#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8334

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Robert L & Sharon K. Aho, JTWROS{2941 W. Rome Ave.{ Anaheim, CA 92804 GCH: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8327

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Catherine Connolly TR UfA 12/30/10 Catherine Connolly, Trustee | 10306 Eaton Place, Suite 130]Fairfax, VA 22030-2201 | GCK: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8310

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Wilda jean Bethurum Life Estate] 1050 N. Buckner] Dallas, TX 75218 GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8257

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mai to Mary Willis| 4215 Callicoatte Rd. | Corpus Christi, TX 78410| GCH: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8280

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Janet M. Hanley| 5422 Beaver Lodge Kingwood, TX. 77345| GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8303

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Gary Tipton | 11415 Penfield Lane NE| Albuguerque, NM 87111] GCH: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8266

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 fwe #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Lois Thompson|P.O. Box 396 Pierre, SD 57501 | GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8259

G i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, R16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Randy V. Watts|£.0. 8ox 2367| Roswell, NM 88201 | GCH: 91-7199-9993-7038-1610-8273
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Charles M. Thompson| P.0. Box 777| Pierre, SD 57501 | GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8242
& i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Shirley lean Thomas| 2603 Cascade Drive| Austin, TX 78757| GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8235

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Letha Day Parrish Swank| 5643 SW Hawick Lane | Topeka, KS 66614 ] GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8228

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, 812K, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Doda Suzanne Sheehan| 7043 W. Belmont Avenue | Littleton, CO 80123 | GCH#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8204

Commingle Natice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Suzie Bethurum Rumbin|C/O Jean Bethurum] 1050 N. Buckner]Dalias, TX 75218| GCH#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8181

Cornmingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Curtis Andrew Ray| 2600 Preston Rd. Apt 502 | Plano, TX 75093} GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038- 1610-8174

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Dan Evans Sheehan {9227 Flushing Meadows Dr. NEjAlbuquerque, NM 87111 GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8198

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Christopher Robert Ray| 929 Pleasant Drive{ Mesquite, TX 75150] GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8167

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Harvey D. Sheehan {19395 288th Ave. | Pierre, $D 57501-7503| GC#: $1-7199-9991-7038-1610-8211

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Charles Louis Ray{ 6900 Preston Road Apt. 3126 Plano, TX 75024 GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8150

Commingie Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Clifford Marrion Parrish| 2713 54th Street| Lubbock, TX 79413 GC#: 91-7199-9991-7038-1610-8143

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Don Lyle| 1287 Silverado St.|La iolla, CA 92037 | GC#: 91-7199-8991-7038-1510-8129

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, $16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Letha Phillips London |4103 E. 12th Avenue}Amarillo, TX 79104] GCH: 91-7195-9991-7038-1610-8112

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Reita D King| 1357 Fieldstone Drive| Mount Joy, PA 17552 GC #: 91-7199-9991.7038-7758-8519

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Dan Cody Keefe {2798 Paw Print Way { Castle Rock, CO 80109 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8526

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Willie Ann Phillips lones| 6116 Hanson Road | Amarillo, TX 79106| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8533

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Jack { Lyle]4014 Bond Street|Rowlett, TX 75088 GC #: 91-7193-9991-7038-1610-8136

Bone Yard 11 Fes #11K, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Joseph Jackson c/o Jordan Jackson| 7226 Casa Loma) Dallas, TX 75214 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8540

Commingle Notice
o -

Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Jay Stuart Harris [ 12011 Sunland Street | Dallas, TX 75218 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038- 7758-8557

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Earl L Harris, (i1{8116 Case Drive}Plano , TX 75025 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8564

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Shirley Allen Duke| 3858 Street 209 | NM 88112]GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8571

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, $16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Peggy Collins| 117 Crepe Myrtle Glen| Henderson, NC 28739] GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8588

Sent Certified Mail to Richard W Benson| 100 SE Sth Street, Apt 606 | Topeka, KS 66612| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8595

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Bonnie £ Benson| 5619 Charlotte Street]Kansas City, MO 64110| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8601

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Robert Akins|6134 Crane Drive]Fort Collins, CO 80528-9462 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8618

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11K, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Norma Bird c/o jack L Lyle} 11725 Sahara Way|Dallas, TX 75230 | GC #:91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8625

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Oleta Mounts Cote TR DTD 1/10/92 Charles Lee Cole, Trustee| 3730 Catifornia Ave | Carmichael, CA 95608| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8632

Commingle Notice
e "

Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Corby Dean Brown|2104 Jarrod Dr{C: FL 32533} GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8649
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8 Sent Certified Mail to Margaret Ann Brown Ricks | 107 Kenwood Circle | Kerrville, TX 78028 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8656
& i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fea #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Teresa Nell Brown Dreyer| 227 Meadowb: Lane|Keller, TX 76248 GC #: 91-7199-9991-70387758-8663

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Kathi Brown Smith| 854 Vatley Terrace Rd|Burleson, TX 76028| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-86 70

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

G i Notice

Bone Yard 11 fee #11H, ¥12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Danny Ray Brown|2214 1San Angelo, TX 76901 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8687

Sent Certified Mail to Thomas Wesley Brown}PO Box 731|Spearman, TX 79081 | GC #: 931-7199-9991-7038-7758-8694

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11K, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Douglas 8rown| 1017 Wilmeth Dr|Spearman, TX 79081|GC #: 91-7199-9991-7138-7758-8700

Comrmingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Gerald T Brown | 4307 Honey Oaks Dr | Seabrook, TX 77586-4110| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8717

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Nearburg Exploration CO LLC{PO Box 823085] Dallas, TX 75382-3085| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8724

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Maif to William C White| 15 Desert Flower Rd | Artesia, NM 88210-9573| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8731

C i Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to EHW LLC| 101 South Fourth Street{ Artesia, NM 88210-2177| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8748

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Maii to Ocotillo Production LLC| PO Box 93638 Albuquerque, NM 87199 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8755

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, 812H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Mary L Gore Liv Trust DTD 5/8/03[ 12231 Hill Ave tas Vegas, NV 89138]GC #: 81-7199-9991-7038-7758-8762

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to B & G PO Box 376] Artesia, NM 88211 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8779

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Tanya Marie Mangum PO Box 1121 Edgewood, NM 87015 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8786
Sent Certified Mail to Watts Properties LLC Randy V Watts| PO Box 2367 | Roswell, NM 88202 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8793

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Gail Crownover Glen | 3982 Witten Dr|Colleyville, TX 76034| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8809

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to john Crownover|3213 Andice Path|Round Rock, TX 78981 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038- 7758-8816

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Rolisa Carol Hollis Twombly|5314 Albert Ave | Amarillo, TX 79106| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8823

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Karla Jean Hollis Hayslip| 1385 NW 80th Way| Plantation, FL 33322} GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8830

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Corey Hollis{ 7077 Michael Rd{Sanger, TX 76266 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8847

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Maif to Casey Hollis| 2016 Standford Dr{Gainesville, TX 76240 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038- 7758-8854

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Shawn Hallis Golden | 242 Half Moon Way{Runaway Bay, TX 76426| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8861

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee ¥11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Maif to Vernon Perkins| 27 CR 2896{ Aztec, NM B7410| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8878

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Centified Mail to Kyle Strickter| 2601 #702| Seabroak, TX 77586]GC #: 91-7193-9991-7038-7758-8885

C i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #112H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Ryan Scott Stickler | PO Box 301611 Astin, TX 78703| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8892

G i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Joseph Scott Stickler [6390 Huntingtan Place | Abilene, TX 79606 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-70387758-8908
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Rick Hollis {119 Brookshire Avenue| Azle, TX 76020| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8915

C i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Albert Woifington|S368 TX HWY 37N | Clarksville, TX 75426 | GC #: 91-7195-9931-7038-7758-8922

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, §12H, #16H CT8

Sent Certified Mail to Bennie Thomas Hollis| 1909 Pershing| Lufkin, TX 75904 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8939

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, ¥12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Russell Lee Hollis| 1815 Beech Lane Pampa, TX 79065 | GC #: 91-7195-9991-7038-7758-8946




Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Bobby Hollis| 1807 N Owen | Nixa MC 65714| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8953

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mait to Zana Kay Hallis Corneli| 1618 Northwood Street | Bolivar, MO 65613-3340| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8960

Commingie Notice
Ce Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Centified Mait to Suzy Crownover True|307 Sterling CT|Sou TX 76092 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8977

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Jane Crownover Helms | 1608 Camden Way | Nichol Hills, OK 73116 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8984

G i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, H16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Larryt Dell Hollis| 120 £ Dawn Dr|Johnson City, TX 78636 | GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7758-8991

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Shirley Mae Hollis Evans| 120 E Dawn Dr|Johnson City, TX 78636 GC #: 91-7199-3991-7038-7758-9004

Ce i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fes #11H, #12H, #8164 CTB Sent Certified Mail to Tressia Hollis Rawis| 101 £. Waco Street, #A16( Cleveland, TX 77327 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2018
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 fee 811H, #12H, #H16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Schelia Wingate Hollis| PO Box 1426 Gainesville, TX 76241]GC #: 91-7193-9991-7038-7691-2025

[ Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8 Sent Certified Mail 1o Sames D Crownover{26800 E Highway 71|Horseshoe Bay, TX 78657| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2032
Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, 8164 CTB Sent Certified Mail to Chisos LTD|1331 Lamar Street, Ste. 1077{Houson, TX 77010| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2049

i i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee ¥11H, #12H, $16H CT8 Sent Certified Mail to McCombs Energy LLC| 5539 San Felipe Ste 1200} Houston, TX 77056-2794{ GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2056

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard {1 Fee #11H, #12H, 816H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Raptor Partnership LTD| 1510 W. 32nd Street{ Austin, TX 78703| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2063

< i Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fea #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Apache Corporation| PO Box 840133| Dallas, TX 75284-0133{GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2070

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard i1 fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Hunt Cimmaron LP{PO Box 1592]Roswell, NM 88202-1592| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2087

Commingie Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mait to Marshall & Winston, inc{PO Box 50880| Midland, TX 79710-0880{ GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2094

C Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, 816H CTB Sent Certified Mail to C Mark Wheefer| 719 W Kansas Ave | Midland, TX 79703 | GC #. 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2100

& il Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Jareed Partners, LTD{PO Box 51451{Midland, TX 79710-1450| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2117

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, B12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Maii to Myja Trust, James € Geitgey Trustee| PO Box $1451| Midland, TX 79710-0000| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2124
g i Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to D2 Royalties, LLC| PO Box 10187 | Midland, TX 79702-7187{ GC #: $1-7199-9991-7038-7691-2131

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Solis Energy, LLC|{ PO Box 51451 Midland, TX 79710-0000| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2148

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Michael Lane McGonagitl} 2451 Hunter Drive | Chanhassen, MN 55317-0000] GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2155

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Plains Production, Inc.| 1603 SE 19th Street| Edmond, OK 73013-0000| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2162

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Michae! L & Candi McGonagill| 2451 Hunter Drive| Chanhassen, MN 55317-0000| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2179

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, B16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Nestegg Energy Corp|2308 Sierra Vista Rd[ Artesia, NM 88210-9400] GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2186

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Keith Williams & Cindy R Williams{ 2015 Coleman Court{Migland, TX 79705| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2193

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to Jerry B Elger & Manica Elger{ PO Box 2623 | Midland, TX 79702 GC #:91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2209

Commingle Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee H11H, #12H, ¥16H CTB Sent Certified Mail to McGonagill-Link Farm Trust DTD 5/30/2003, Marityn Kay ii-Link Trustee | 707 Carpenters Way #35 | Lakeland, FL 33809 GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2216

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee ¥11H, ¥12H, #16H CTB

Sent Certified Mail to Black Shale Minerals LLC| PO Box 2243 | Longview, TX 75606-22431GC #: 91-7195-9991-7038-7691-2223

Comrmingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16HCTB

Sent Certified Mail to D2 Resources, LLC| PO Box 10187 Midland, TX 79702-0000| GC #: 91-7199-9991-7038-7691-2506

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #124, #16H CTB

Heirs/Devisees of Witbur Brown SR {No Address In Sytem)

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

RM Weatherspoon (N Address In Sytem)

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, R16H CTB

Ira Miller {No Address In Sytem)

Commingle Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16H CT8

Theima Leach {No Address in Sytem)

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CT8

Ray Leach (No Address In Sytem}

Commingle Notice
’

Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, R16H CTB

Hazel M Knoedier (No Address In Sytem}

Commingle Notice
<

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, ¥16H CTB

W Hendrix {No Address In Sytem}

Notice

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Heirs or Devisees of Loris Ford {No Address In Sytem)

Commingle Notice

Bona Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

LG Ford {No Address in Sytem|

G i Notice Sone Yard 11 Fee 811H, #12H, #16H (T8 P Chitwood {No Address in Sytem)
Commingie Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB AG Bunch {No Address In Sytemn)
G Notice Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, 812K, #16H CTB Frank Bond {No Address In Sytem)

Commingle Notice

BSone Yard 11 Fee #11H, #12H, #16H CTB

Mary Ann Wolfington Jones (No Address In Sytem)




al Not

COG Operating, LLC is applying 10 surface commingle three
oil wells to a central tank Eauer in Eddy County, New Mex-
ico. The central tank battery is located at the Bone Yard 11
Fee 16H well. The three wells dua:ls, and locations are the
following:

Bone Yard 11 Fee #11H, located in the southwest quarter of
scction 11, T20S, R25E, Unit M, 10'FSL & 130°FWLL.

Bone Yard 11 Fee #12H, located in the southwest quarter of
section 2, 1208, R25E, Unit N, 170'FSL & 1460'FWI..

Bone Yard 11 Fee #16H, located in the southwest quarter of
section 2, T208, R25E, Unit K, 2373'FSL & 21 10°FWL.
Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearin
with the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, 1220 Sou(ﬁ
Saint Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days. Ad-
ditional information can be obtained by contacting Kanicia
Castillo, COG Operating LLC, One Concho Center, 600 W
linois Ave, Mldr ad, TX 79701, Phone number is 432-6R5.
4332

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, N.M., May 31,
2018 Legal No. 24691,



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

S s
From: Kanicia Castillo <KCastillo@concho.com>
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:48 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: FW: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection
Michael,

We sent out notice fast week. I'm still working on completing the application. I can send you what it looks like today but
| still need the newspaper publication and notification spreadsheet. 1 will have our land department reach out to fix
their issues.

Thanks,

Ranicia Castitle
Regulatory Advisor
COG OPERATING LLC
One Concho Center

600 W. Hiinois Avenue
Widiand, TX 79701

i 432 685.4332
{-.432.221.0867

=2 CONCHO

From: Bobbie Goodloe

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 10:40 AM

To: Kanicia Castillo

Subject: FW: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

Hi Kanicial
Just got this from Mike McMillan.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:19 AM

To: Jennifer L. Bradfute; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard,
EMNRD

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD; Ocean Munds-Dry; Bill Carr; Bobbie Goodloe

Subject: [External] RE: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

**x% External email. Use caution. ****
| have not received the application
Mike

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute <jlb@modrall.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:13 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD
<Scott.Dawson@state.nm.us>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>

1




(OMundsDry@concho.com) <OMundsDry@concho.com>; Bill Carr <WCarr@concho.com>
Subject: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

All: I represent Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D. Sheehan and Dan
Cody Keefe (the “Sheehan Family Members”). They have recently received a commingling application from COG
Operating LLC for the Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery, which involves a request to commingle production from
the following wells:

e BoneYard Fee 11H (API 30-015-43417)
e Bone Yard Fee 12H (API 30-015-43305)
e Bone Yard Fee 16H (APl 30-015-43999)

The Sheehan Family Members have overserved several discrepancies in overriding royalty payments received from COG
and object to this application. They believe that the commingling of production will only compound these issues,
leading to further accounting and production confusion concerns. The Sheehan Family Members are in the process of
reaching out to COG and hope to resolve these concerns. However, they ask that the Division not grant this application
until their objections can be resolved.

The notices for this application are dated May 17, 2018. Please let me know if you have any questions concerning this
objection. | have copied in-house counsel for COG on this e-mail.

Thank you,
Jennifer

l\“ MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.O. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4™ St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | O: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

This e-mail may be a confidential attorney-client communication. If you received it in error, please delete it without
forwarding it to others and notify the sender of the error.

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an
authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying
of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this
email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further,
any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management’s
final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an
authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Kanicia Castillo <KCastillo@concho.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:48 AM

To: McMiillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: FW: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection
Michael,

We sent out notice last week. 'm still working on completing the application. | can send you what it iooks like today but
I still need the newspaper publication and notification spreadsheet. | will have our land department reach out to fix
their issues.

Thanks,

Ranicia (Cactille
Regulatory Advisor
COG OPERATING LLC
One Concho Center

600 W. lllinois Avenue
Midiand, TX 79701
P.432.685.4332
F.432.221.0867

= CONCHO

From: Bobbie Goodloe

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 10:40 AM

To: Kanicia Castillo

Subject: FW: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

Hi Kanicia!
Just got this from Mike McMillan.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:19 AM

To: Jennifer L. Bradfute; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard,
EMNRD

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD; Ocean Munds-Dry; Bill Carr; Bobbie Goodloe

Subject: [External] RE: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

*##* External email. Use caution, ****
I have not received the application
Mike

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute <jlb@modrall.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:13 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMilian@state.nm.us>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD
<Scott.Dawson@state.nm.us>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>

1




{OMundsDry@concho.com) <OMundsbBry@concho.com>; Bill Carr <WCarr@concho.com>
Subject: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

All: I represent Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D. Sheehan and Dan
Cody Keefe (the “Sheehan Family Members”). They have recently received a commingling application from COG
Operating LLC for the Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery, which involves a request to commingle production from
the following wells:

e Bone Yard Fee 11H (API 30-015-43417)
e Bone Yard Fee 12H {API 30-015-43305)
e Bone Yard Fee 16H (APl 30-015-43999)

The Sheehan Family Members have overserved several discrepancies in overriding royaity payments received from COG
and object to this application. They believe that the commingling of production will only compound these issues,
leading to further accounting and production confusion concerns. The Sheehan Family Members are in the process of
reaching out to COG and hope to resolve these concerns. However, they ask that the Division not grant this application
until their objections can be resolved.

The notices for this application are dated May 17, 2018. Please let me know if you have any questions concerning this
objection. | have copied in-house counsel for COG on this e-mail.

Thank you,
lennifer

Nﬂ MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.O. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4" St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | O: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

This e-mail may be a confidential attorney-client communication. If you received it in error, please delete it without
forwarding it to others and notify the sender of the error.

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an
authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying
of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this
email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further,
any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management’s
final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an
authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, June 1, 2018 8:40 AM

To: Kanicia Castillo

Cc: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD

Subject: Notification of Protest for Application to Surface Commingle-Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No.
11H

Attachments: COG_SheehanFamily.pdf

Re: Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 11H (AP1 30-015-43999; Admin. Appl. No. pMAM1815229246) Unit D; Sec 11, T20S, R25E,
NMPM, Eddy County

Ms. Castillo:

0OCD was notified by the Sheehan Family Members that they are protesting this application. This party is identified as an
affected person for the location being considered for the application. You are being notified that if COG Operating LLC
wishes for this application to be considered, they must either go to hearing or may be reviewed administratively if the
protest is withdrawn as a result of a negotiated resolution with this party. The application will be retained pending
resolution of the protest. Please continue to provide OCD with information regarding the standing of this application.
Please me call with any questions on this matter.

Contact Information:
Ms. Jennifer Bradfute
Attorney
Modrall Sperling
P. 0. Box 2168
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168
505-848-1845 (phone)
e-mail: Jennifer Bradfute jlo@modrall.com

Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute <jlb@modrall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 12:43 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones,
Willlam V, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>
(OMundsDry@concho.com); 'Bill Carr'; Jordan L. Kessler (JLKessler@hollandhart.com)

Subject: Case 16374 - Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Withdrawal of Objection

All: The Sheehan Family Members (Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D.
Sheehan and Dan Cody Keefe) withdraw their objections in this matter. This case has been set for hearing on August 23
in Case No. 16374, but there are no objections from my clients if an administrative order is preferred.

Thanks!
Jennifer

h MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.0. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4t St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | 0O: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:13 AM

To: Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us; scott.dawson@state.nm.us; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>
(Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us) <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; tones, William V, EMNRD (WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us)
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us> (Leonard.Lowe @state.nm.us)
<lLeonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Florene.davidson@state.nm.us; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com> (OMundsDry@concho.com)
<OMundsDry@concho.com>; Bill Carr <WCarr@concho.com>

Subject: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

All: | represent Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D. Sheehan and Dan
Cody Keefe (the “Sheehan Family Members”). They have recently received a commingling application from COG
Operating LLC for the Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery, which involves a request to commingle production from
the following wells:

e Bone Yard Fee 11H (APl 30-015-43417)
e Bone Yard Fee 12H (APl 30-015-43305)
e Bone Yard Fee 16H (API 30-015-43999)

The Sheehan Family Members have overserved several discrepancies in overriding royalty payments received from COG
and object to this application. They believe that the commingling of production will only compound these issues,
leading to further accounting and production confusion concerns. The Sheehan Family Members are in the process of

1



reaching out to COG and hope to resolve these concerns. However, they ask that the Division not grant this application
until their objections can be resolved.

The notices for this application are dated May 17, 2018. Please let me know if you have any questions concerning this
objection. | have copied in-house counsel for COG on this e-mail.

Thank you,
Jennifer

k MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.0.Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4™ St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | 0: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

This e-mail may be a confidential attorney-client communication. If you received it in error, please delete it without
forwarding it to others and notify the sender of the error.



M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYZERS

August 15,2018

Michael McMillan

NM 0Qil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for Approval to Amend
CTB-770, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Case No. 16374
Dear Mr. McMillan:

I represent Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois
Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D. Sheehan and Dan Cody Keefe (the
“Sheehan Family Members”). On May 25, 2018, the Sheehan Family
Members filed objections to COG Operating’s administrative commingling
application filed in regards to the Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery.
These objections have been resolved and the Sheehan Family Members would
like to withdraw the objections submitted to the Division.

Sincerely,

Jennifer L. Bradfute
505.848.1845

Fax: 505.848.1882
jilb@maodrall.com

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk
P.A.

Bank of America
Centre

500 Fourth Street
NW

Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

PC Box 2168
Albugquergue,
New Mexico
87103-2168

Tal: KNAE RAQ 1RNAN



McMillan, Michael,_EMNRD

From: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 3:46 PM

To: Jennifer L. Bradfute; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip,
EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>
(OMundsDry@concho.com); 'Bill Carr'

Subject: RE: Case 16374 - Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Withdrawal of Objection

Thanks Jennifer. Michael, given that the objection has been withdrawn, COG requests that this application be approved
administratively.

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute <jlb@modrall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 3:37 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD
<Scott.Dawson@state.nm.us>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; Jones, William vV, EMNRD
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>
(OMundsDry@concho.com) <OMundsDry@concho.com>; 'Bill Carr' <WCarr@concho.com>; Jordan L. Kessler
<JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: Case 16374 - Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Withdrawal of Objection

Mike,
Please see the attached letter. Please let me know if you need anything further.

Thanks!
Jennifer

h MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.O. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4" St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | 0: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 12:46 PM

To: Jennifer L. Bradfute <jlb@modrall.com>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD <Scott.Dawson@state.nm.us>; Goetze, Phillip,
EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard,
EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>
{OMundsDry@concho.com) <OMundsDry@concho.com>; 'Bill Carr' <WCarr@concho.com>; Jordan L. Kessler




(JLKessler@hollandhart.com) <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>
Subject: RE: Case 16374 - Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Withdrawal of Objection

Per our conversation, E-mail me a letter so | can place it in the case file, and the administrative application
Mike

From: lennifer L. Bradfute <jib@modrall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 12:43 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD
<Scott.Dawson@state.nm.us>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD <florene.davidson@state.nm.us>; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com>
(OMundsDry@concho.com) <OMundsDry@concho.com>; 'Bill Carr' <WCarr@concho.com>; Jordan L. Kessler
(JLKessler@hollandhart.com) <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Subject: Case 16374 - Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Withdrawal of Objection

All: The Sheehan Family Members (Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D.
Sheehan and Dan Cody Keefe) withdraw their objections in this matter. This case has been set for hearing on August 23
in Case No. 16374, but there are no objections from my clients if an administrative order is preferred.

Thanks!
Jennifer

h MODRALL SPERLING

Jennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.O. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4" St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuquerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | O: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

From: Jennifer L. Bradfute

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 9:13 AM

To: Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us; scott.dawson@state.nm.us; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us>
(Phillip.Goetze @state.nm.us) <Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD (WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us)
<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us> (Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us)
<Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Cc: Florene.davidson@state.nm.us; Ocean Munds-Dry <OMundsDry@concho.com> (OMundsDry@concho.com)
<OMundsDry@concho.com>; Bill Carr <WCarr@concho.com>

Subject: Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery - Objection

All: I represent Dan Evans Sheehan, Charles M. Thompson, Lois Thompson, Doda S. White, Harvey D. Sheehan and Dan
Cody Keefe (the “Sheehan Family Members”). They have recently received a commingling application from COG
Operating LLC for the Bone Yard Fee 16H Central Tank Battery, which involves a request to commingle production from
the following wells:



e Bone Yard Fee 11H (APl 30-015-43417)
e Bone Yard Fee 12H (APt 30-015-43305)
e Bone Yard Fee 16H (APl 30-015-43999)

The Sheehan Family Members have overserved several discrepancies in overriding royalty payments received from COG
and object to this application. They believe that the commingling of production will only compound these issues,
leading to further accounting and production confusion concerns. The Sheehan Family Members are in the process of
reaching out to COG and hope to resolve these concerns. However, they ask that the Division not grant this application
until their objections can be resolved.

The notices for this application are dated May 17, 2018. Please let me know if you have any questions concerning this
objection. | have copied in-house counsel for COG on this e-mail.

Thank you,
Jennifer

hcﬂ MODRALL SPERLING

lennifer L. Bradfute

Modrall Sperling | www.modrall.com

P.0. Box 2168 | Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168

500 4" St. NW, Ste. 1000 | Albuguerque, NM 87102
D: 505.848.1845 | O: 505.848.1800 | F: 505.848.1891

This e-mail may be a confidential attorney-client communication. If you received it in error, please delete it without
forwarding it to others and notify the sender of the error.



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
David Martin David R. Catanach, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

ADMINISTRATIVE CENTRAL TANK BATTERY ORDER

Administrative Order CTB-770
Administrative Application Reference No. pMAM1529245401

November 10, 2015

COG Operating, LLC
Attention: Ms. Kanicia Castillo

COG Operating, LLC (OGRID 229137) is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil and gas
production from N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso Pool (97565) from the following leases and wells:

Lease: Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 11H Lease

Description: ' W/2 W/2 of Section 11, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, NMPM
Well: Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 11H

Lease: Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 12H Lease

Description:  Ef2 W/2 of Section 11, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, NMPM
Well: Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 12H

Lease: Grave Digger State Com. Well No. 8H Lease

Description:  E/2 W/2 of Section 2, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, NMPM
Well: Grave Digger State Com. Well No. 8H

The commingled oil and gas production from the wells detailed above shall be measured and sold
at the Bone Yard 11 Fee Well No. 12H central tank battery (CTB), located in Unit N, of Section
2, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The oil and gas production from each well shall be continuously measured with allocation meters
before commingling with production from other wells. The allocation meters shall be calibrated
quarterly in accordance with Rule 19.15.12.10.C (2) NMAC.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pool within the same lease in the same
project area approved by this order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a
Sundry Notice to the Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe.

This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable Division Rules.
It is the responsibility of the producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

1220 South St. Francis Drive » Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 - Fax (505) 476-3462 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd



Administrative Order CTB-770
COG Operating, LLC
November 10, 2015

Page 2 of 2

The operator shall notify the Artesia District office of the Division prior to implementation of the
commingling operations.

Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on November 10, 2015.

DAVID R. CATANACH
Director

DRC/mam

cc: Qil Conservation Division — Artesia
New Mexico State Land Office — Oil, Gas, and Minerals





